Underscored, stricken, and vetoed text may not be searchable. If you do not see text of the Act, SCROLL DOWN.

No. 60, S.

Published May 11, 1963.

CHAPTER 47

AN ACT to amend 158.10 (4) of the statutes, relating to qualifications of out-of-state barbers to be licensed in Wisconsin.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

158.10 (4) of the statutes is amended to read:

158.10 (4) Of the statutes is amended to read: 158.10 (4) Any barber from out of the state who is at least 20 years of age * **, of good moral character and temperate habits * ** and has an active license or certificate as a practicing barber or eligibility therefor with 4 years' experience from another state which has substantially the same requirements as this state may be granted a journeyman license upon passing an examination consisting of a written test and practical examination. The fee for the examination * ** is \$15. The application blank and fee must be filed with the state board of health at least 10 days previous to the examination. Permission to work pending an examination shall not be granted.

Approved May 8, 1963.